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Alfa Romeo Owners Club  
Wessex Section 

 

2024 Meetings and Events 
 

 
 
 
February 
 
Wed, 7th Feb  Wessex Club night, Empress of Blandings 
 
 
March 
 
Wed, 6th Mar  Wessex Club night, St Leonards Hotel 
 
 
April 
 
 
Wed, 3rd Apr  Wessex Club night, Empress of Blandings 
 
Sat, 6th Apr  Italian Car Meet at the Departure Lounge Café, Alton (TBC) 

http://www.thedepartureloungecafe.co.uk/classic-car-sunday/ 

 
Sun, 21st Apr Simply Italian, Beaulieu 

https://www.beaulieu.co.uk/events/simply-italian/ 
 
Sun, 28th Apr Spring Alfa Day, Yorkshire Wildlife Park 

https://aroc-uk.com/events/spring-alfa-day-2024/ 
 
May 
 
Wed, 1st May  Wessex Club night, New Forest evening drive and dinner at a pub 
 
Sat, 4th May   Brooklands Auto Italia Italian Car Day 

https://www.brooklandsmuseum.com/whats-on/Italian-car-day-2024 
 
Sat, 11th May   Auto Italia Prescott Italia 

https://www.prescotthillclimb.co.uk/event-details/prescott-italia-supported-by-auto-italia-
magazine-2 

 
Sun, 12th May   Southwest Alfa Day, Tank Museum, Bovingdon 

https://aroc-uk.com/events/south-west-alfa-day-2024/ 
 
June 
 
 
Sun, 2nd June  Haynes Breakfast Club – Italian car theme 

https://www.haynesmuseum.org/events/haynes-breakfast-club-1 
 

Sun, 9th June  Wessex Section Driving Day, “Giro Panoramico” 
 
Sat, 15th June  Classic Alfa Trackday, Goodwood 
 
Sat-Sun, 22-23rd June Thruxton Historic 

https://thruxtonracing.co.uk/racing/historic 
 
Sat-Sun, 29-30rd June  Spettacolo Sportivo, Zaandvoort 
 https://www.spettacolosportivo.eu/en/ 
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July  
 
 
Wed, 3rd July Wessex Club night - ‘Show & Shine’ sponsored by Peter Smart Classic Alfas, 

Langton Arms, Tarrant Monkton 
  
Sat, 13th July Wallop Wheels and Wings, Middle Wallop 

https://armyflying.com/what-s-on/events/wallop-wheels-wings-2024/ 
 
Sun 21st  July  Sherborne Castle Classic and Supercars - Sherborne Castle. Dorset 

https://classic-supercars.co.uk/ 
 
Thur-Sun, 11-14 Jul Goodwood Festival of Speed 
 
 
 
August  
 
Wed, 7th Aug  Wessex Club night, evening drive and dinner at a pub 
 
Sun, 11th Aug  Festival Italia, Brands Hatch 

https://www.brandshatch.co.uk/2024/august/festival-italia 
 

Sun, 18th Aug  National Alfa Day, Bicester Heritage 
including “Make a Weekend of it” trip 
https://aroc-uk.com/events/national-alfa-day-2024/ 

 
Fri-Sun 23-25th Aug Silverstone Festival 
 https://www.silverstone.co.uk/events/silverstone-festival 
 
 
September  
 
 
Wed, 4th Sep  Wessex Club night, evening drive and dinner at a pub 
 
Fri-Sun, 6-8th Sep Goodwood Revival 
 
Sun, 8th Sep  Southern Alfa Day, Royal Gunpowder Mills, Waltham Abbey 

https://aroc-uk.com/events/southern-alfa-day-2024/ 
 
Sat-Sun, Sep 21-22nd Castle Coombe Autumn Classic (inc. classic Alfa race) 

https://castlecombecircuit.co.uk/autumn-classic-historical-racing-festival/ 
 
October  
 
Wed, 2nd Oct  Wessex Club Night, Skittles at Pamphill 
 
 
 
November 
 
Wed, 6th Nov  Wessex Club Night, Quiz night, venue TBC 
 
Fri-Sun 8-10th Nov Classic Car Show NEC Birmingham 

http://www.necclassicmotorshow.com/ 
 
 
December  
 
Wed, 11th Dec     Wessex Club Night – Christmas Meal 
 


